

BID ITEM LIST


Item No.	Unit	Description	Unit Price in Figures	Unit Price Extended
<u>SITE 1: HILLCREST AVENUE</u>				
A1.	LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$45,409.	\$45,409.-
A2.	LS	Adjust Existing Facilities, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$4500.-	\$4500.-
A3.	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$16,780.-	\$16,780.-
A4.	169,400 SF	2" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$.144	\$23,716.-
A5.	112 EA	Replace Traffic Signal Loops, complete in place for the unit price per each.....	\$240.-	\$26,880.-
A6.	LS	Rubberized Crack Seal, complete in place for the lump sum price....	\$8,000.-	\$8,000.-
A7.	2,100 TN	2" (inch) AC Overlay, complete in place for the unit price per ton...	\$73.-	\$153,300.-
A8.	1,000 TN	4" (inch) AC Grind and Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$97.62	\$97,620.-
A9.	20,700 SY	Polyester Paving Mat, complete in place for the unit price per square yard.....	\$2.90	\$60,030.-
A10.	7 EA	Replace Handicapped Ramps with detectable warning surface, complete in place for unit price per each.....	\$2850.-	\$19,950.-
A11.	38 LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot.....	\$35.-	\$1,330.-
A12.	LS	Traffic Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$15,000.-	\$15,000.-
A13.	514 SF	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$6.-	\$3,084.-
		Subtotal Site 1:	\$	\$475,599.-
<u>SITE 2: PUTNAM STREET</u>				
B1.	LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$24,000	\$24,000.-
B2.	LS	Adjust Existing Facilities, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$34,000.	\$34,000.-
B3.	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$11,000	\$11,000.-
B4.	293,300 SF	4 1/2" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$.254	\$73,325.-

B5.	2,750 TN	1 1/2" (inch) AC Overlay, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$67.83	\$186,532.50
B6.	5,500 TN	3" (inch) AC Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$74.10	\$407,550.-
B7.	46 EA	Replace Handicapped Ramps with detectable warning surface, complete in place for unit price per each.....	\$1,975.-	\$90,860.-
B8.	583 LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot.....	\$35.-	\$20,405.-
B9.	LS	Traffic Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$10,303.-	\$10,303.-
B10.	4,260 SF	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$6.60	\$28,116.-
		Subtotal Site 2:	\$	\$886,916.50
		<u>SITE 3: CONTRA LOMA BOULEVARD</u>		
C1.	LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$10,800.-	\$10,800.-
C2.	LS	Adjust Existing Facilities, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$16,000.-	\$16,000.-
C3.	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$8000.-	\$8000.-
C4.	60,300 SF	2" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$.17¢	\$10,251.
C5.	155,900 SF	6" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$.32¢	\$49,908.-
C6.	3,900 TN	4" (inch) AC Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$68.18	\$265,902.-
C7.	40 EA	Replace Traffic Signal Loops, complete in place for the unit price per each.....	\$240.-	\$9,600.-
C8.	LS	Rubberized Crack Seal, complete in place for the lump sum price....	\$15,000.-	\$15,000.-
C9.	2,700 TN	2" (inch) AC Overlay, complete in place for the unit price per ton...	\$68.88	\$185,976.-
C10.	300 TN	4" (inch) AC Grind and Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$93.57	\$28,071.-
C11.	5,400 SY	Polyester Paving Mat, complete in place for the unit price per square yard.....	\$2.90	\$15,660.-
C12.	8 EA	Replace Handicapped Ramps with detectable warning surface, complete in place for unit price per each.....	\$1,975	\$15,800.-
C13.	35 LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot.....	\$35.-	\$1,225.-
C14.	LS	Traffic Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$10689.50	\$10,689.50

C15.	1,150 SF	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,590.00
		Subtotal Site 3:	\$	\$ 150,452.50
		TOTAL BASE BID :	\$ 2,013,013.00	

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT: Two million, thirteen thousand, thirteen dollars
 (Written in Words) and no cents

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.



 Signature of Bidder
 MCK Services Inc.

 Company Name Printed
 July 19, 2011

 Date

The Bidder shall list the name and address of each subcontractor to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work, as required by the provisions in Section 2-1.01, "General," of the special provisions.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>Name and Address</u> <u>Subcontractor</u>	<u>Description of Portion of Work</u>
JD Partners, Fremont, CA	concrete
Chrisp Co., Fremont, CA	traffic striping
LIR, Granite Bay, CA	detector loops
Bond Blacktop, Union City, CA	crack seal
Telfer Geosynthetics, Pittsburg, CA	TruPave paving mat

*(THE BIDDER'S EXECUTION ON THE SIGNATURE PORTION OF THIS BID SHALL ALSO
CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT AND EXECUTION OF THOSE CERTIFICATIONS WHICH
ARE A PART OF THIS BID)*

BID ITEM LIST


Item No.	Unit	Description	Unit Price in Figures	Unit Price Extended
<u>SITE 1: HILLCREST AVENUE</u>				
A1.	LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 27,000	\$ 27,000 -
A2.	LS	Adjust Existing Facilities, complete in place for the lump sum price	5,000 \$ 12,000	5,000 \$ 12,000 - 95
A3.	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000 -
A4.	169,400 SF	2" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 0.25	\$ 42,350 -
A5.	112 EA	Replace Traffic Signal Loops, complete in place for the unit price per each.....	\$ 250	\$ 28,000 -
A6.	LS	Rubberized Crack Seal, complete in place for the lump sum price....	\$ 5,200	\$ 5,200 -
A7.	2,100 TN	2" (inch) AC Overlay, complete in place for the unit price per ton...	\$ 84	\$ 176,400 -
A8.	1,000 TN	4" (inch) AC Grind and Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 115	\$ 115,000 -
A9.	20,700 SY	Polyester Paving Mat, complete in place for the unit price per square yard.....	\$ 2.80	\$ 57,960 -
A10.	7 EA	Replace Handicapped Ramps with detectable warning surface, complete in place for unit price per each.....	\$ 3,500	\$ 24,500 -
A11.	38 LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot.....	\$ 100	\$ 3,800 -
A12.	LS	Traffic Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 13,000	\$ 13,000 -
A13.	514 SF	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 10	\$ 5,140 -
		Subtotal Site 1:	\$	\$ 513,350 -
<u>SITE 2: PUTNAM STREET</u>				
B1.	LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000 -
B2.	LS	Adjust Existing Facilities, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000 -
B3.	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000 -
B4.	293,300 SF	4 1/2" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 0.30	\$ 87,990 -

B5.	2,750 TN	1 1/2" (inch) AC Overlay, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 80-	\$ 220,000-
B6.	5,500 TN	3" (inch) AC Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 78-	\$ 429,000-
B7.	46 EA	Replace Handicapped Ramps with detectable warning surface, complete in place for unit price per each.....	\$ 1,800-	\$ 82,800-
B8.	583 LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot.....	\$ 31-	\$ 18,073-
B9.	LS	Traffic Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 12,000-	\$ 12,000-
B10.	4,260 SF	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 5.50	\$ 23,430-
		Subtotal Site 2:	\$	\$ 941,293-
<u>SITE 3: CONTRA LOMA BOULEVARD</u>				
C1.	LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 18,000	\$ 18,000-
C2.	LS	Adjust Existing Facilities, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 20,000 \$ 25,000	\$ 20,000 \$ 25,000 ⁹⁵
C3.	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 10,000-	\$ 10,000-
C4.	60,300 SF	2" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 0.35	\$ 21,105-
C5.	155,900 SF	6" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 0.37	\$ 57,683-
C6.	3,900 TN	4" (inch) AC Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 78-	\$ 304,200-
C7.	40 EA	Replace Traffic Signal Loops, complete in place for the unit price per each.....	\$ 250-	\$ 11,500-
C8.	LS	Rubberized Crack Seal, complete in place for the lump sum price....	\$ 5,300-	\$ 5,300-
C9.	2,700 TN	2" (inch) AC Overlay, complete in place for the unit price per ton...	\$ 80-	\$ 216,000-
C10.	300 TN	4" (inch) AC Grind and Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 135-	\$ 40,500-
C11.	5,400 SY	Polyester Paving Mat, complete in place for the unit price per square yard.....	\$ 3-	\$ 16,200-
C12.	8 EA	Replace Handicapped Ramps with detectable warning surface, complete in place for unit price per each.....	\$ 2,100-	\$ 16,800-
C13.	35 LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot.....	\$ 75-	\$ 2,625-
C14.	LS	Traffic Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 12,000-	\$ 12,000-

C15.	1,150 SF	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 8-	\$ 9,200-
		Subtotal Site 3:	\$	\$ 159,613-
		TOTAL BASE BID :	\$ 2,214,256-	

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT: TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY SIX. (Written in Words)
DOLLARS.

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

 Greg Souder, Secretary
Signature of Bidder

O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc.
Company Name Printed

7/19/11
Date

The Bidder shall list the name and address of each subcontractor to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work, as required by the provisions in Section 2-1.01, "General," of the special provisions.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>Name and Address</u> <u>Subcontractor</u>	<u>Description of Portion of Work</u>
RE MAHER AMERICAN CANYON	CONCRETE
CENTERLINE STRIPING TELFER	ELIK GROVE PITTSBURG PAVING FABRIC
LOOP INSTALLATION AND REPAIR	GRANITE BAY SIGNAL LOOPS
EL CAMINO PAVING	SUNNYVALE ADJUST EX FACILITIES

*(THE BIDDER'S EXECUTION ON THE SIGNATURE PORTION OF THIS BID SHALL ALSO
CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT AND EXECUTION OF THOSE CERTIFICATIONS WHICH
ARE A PART OF THIS BID)*

BID ITEM LIST

Item No.	Unit	Description	Unit Price in Figures	Unit Price Extended
<u>SITE 1: HILLCREST AVENUE</u>				
A1.	LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 46 000 ⁻	\$ 46 000 ⁻
A2.	LS	Adjust Existing Facilities, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 5 000 ⁻	\$ 5 000 ⁻
A3.	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 12 000 ⁻	\$ 12 000 ⁻
A4.	169,400 SF	2" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 0 ³⁰	\$ 50 820 ⁻
A5.	112 EA	Replace Traffic Signal Loops, complete in place for the unit price per each.....	\$ 200 ⁻	\$ 22 400 ⁻
A6.	LS	Rubberized Crack Seal, complete in place for the lump sum price....	\$ 5 000 ⁻	\$ 5 000 ⁻
A7.	2,100 TN	2" (inch) AC Overlay, complete in place for the unit price per ton...	\$ 70 ⁻	\$ 147 000 ⁻
A8.	1,000 TN	4" (inch) AC Grind and Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 100 ⁻	\$ 100 000 ⁻
A9.	20,700 SY	Polyester Paving Mat, complete in place for the unit price per square yard.....	\$ 2 ⁹⁰	\$ 60 030 ⁻
A10.	7 EA	Replace Handicapped Ramps with detectable warning surface, complete in place for unit price per each.....	\$ 4000 ⁻	\$ 28 000 ⁻
A11.	38 LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot.....	\$ 65 ⁻	\$ 2 470 ⁻
A12.	LS	Traffic Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 10 000 ⁻	\$ 10 000 ⁻
A13.	514 SF	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 16 ⁻	\$ 8 224 ⁻
		Subtotal Site 1:	\$ 496	\$ 496 944 ⁻
<u>SITE 2: PUTNAM STREET</u>				
			RBG	
B1.	LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 87 000 ⁻	\$ 87 000 ⁻
B2.	LS	Adjust Existing Facilities, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 20 000 ⁻	\$ 20 000 ⁻
B3.	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 12 000 ⁻	\$ 12 000 ⁻
B4.	293,300 SF	4 1/2" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 0 ⁵⁰	\$ 146 650 ⁻

B5.	2,750 TN	1 1/2" (inch) AC Overlay, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 70 ⁻	\$ 192 500 ⁻
B6.	5,500 TN	3" (inch) AC Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 70 ⁻	\$ 385 000 ⁻
B7.	46 EA	Replace Handicapped Ramps with detectable warning surface, complete in place for unit price per each.....	\$ 18 000 ⁻	\$ 828 000 ⁻
B8.	583 LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot.....	\$ 40 ⁻	\$ 23 320 ⁻
B9.	LS	Traffic Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 10 000 ⁻	\$ 10 000 ⁻
B10.	4,260 SF	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 7 ⁻	\$ 29 820 ⁻
		Subtotal Site 2:	\$	\$ 989 090 ⁻
		<u>SITE 3: CONTRA LOMA BOULEVARD</u>		
C1.	LS	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 65 000 ⁻	\$ 65 000 ⁻
C2.	LS	Adjust Existing Facilities, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 10 000 ⁻	\$ 10 000 ⁻
C3.	LS	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 12 000 ⁻	\$ 12 000 ⁻
C4.	60,300 SF	2" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 0 ³⁰	\$ 18 090 ⁻
C5.	155,900 SF	6" (inch) Grind AC and disposal of materials, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 0 ⁶⁰	\$ 93 540 ⁻
C6.	3,900 TN	4" (inch) AC Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 70 ⁻	\$ 273 000 ⁻
C7.	40 EA	Replace Traffic Signal Loops, complete in place for the unit price per each.....	\$ 200 ⁻	\$ 8 000 ⁻
C8.	LS	Rubberized Crack Seal, complete in place for the lump sum price....	\$ 5 000 ⁻	\$ 5 000 ⁻
C9.	2,700 TN	2" (inch) AC Overlay, complete in place for the unit price per ton...	\$ 70 ⁻	\$ 189 000 ⁻
C10.	300 TN	4" (inch) AC Grind and Plug in various locations, complete in place for the unit price per ton.....	\$ 100 ⁻	\$ 30 000 ⁻
C11.	5,400 SY	Polyester Paving Mat, complete in place for the unit price per square yard.....	\$ 2 ⁹⁰	\$ 15 660 ⁻
C12.	8 EA	Replace Handicapped Ramps with detectable warning surface, complete in place for unit price per each.....	\$ 2 500 ⁻	\$ 20 000 ⁻
C13.	35 LF	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot.....	\$ 60 ⁻	\$ 2,100 ⁻
C14.	LS	Traffic Striping, complete in place for the lump sum price.....	\$ 10 000 ⁻	\$ 10 000 ⁻

C15.	1,150 SF	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place for the unit price per square foot.....	\$ 10 ⁻	\$ 11 500 ⁻
		Subtotal Site 3:	\$	\$ 762 890 ⁻
		TOTAL BASE BID :	\$ 2 248 924	

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT: Two Million Two Hundred Forty Eight Thousand
 (Written in Words) Nine Hundred

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This Twenty Four
 certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order. Dollars



Signature of Bidder
 RICHARD B. GATES, PRESIDENT AND GENERAL PARTNER

DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION LP

Company Name Printed

July 19, 2011
 Date

The Bidder shall list the name and address of each subcontractor to whom the Bidder proposes to subcontract portions of the work, as required by the provisions in Section 2-1.01, "General," of the special provisions.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>Name and Address</u> <u>Subcontractor</u>	<u>Description of Portion of Work</u>
El Camino Paving PO Box 62319, Sunnyvale, Ca 94088	ADJUST IRON
RE Maher Inc 4545 Hess Dr. American Canyon, Ca 94503	MINOR CONCRETE
Bond Blacktop Asphalt PO Box 616 Union City, Ca 94587	CRACK SEAL
Loop Installation + Repair 6830 Country Ct. Granite Bay, Ca ^{R56} 94576 95746	ELECTRICAL
Telfer Sheldon Oil Company 1150 Willow Pass Rd. Pittsburg, Ca 94565	FABRIC
Center line Striping Company 9847 Dino Dr. Elk Grove, Ca 95624	STRIPING

(THE BIDDER'S EXECUTION ON THE SIGNATURE PORTION OF THIS BID SHALL ALSO
CONSTITUTE AN ENDORSEMENT AND EXECUTION OF THOSE CERTIFICATIONS WHICH
ARE A PART OF THIS BID)